

Arapahoe High School - Girls Basketball 2201 East Dry Creek Road Centennial, Colorado 80122

SPONSOR REQUEST LETTER

Dear Business Owner:

Let me take the opportunity to introduce you to the Arapahoe High School (AHS) Girls Basketball Program. Our Varsity girls' program has had several amazing seasons. A major highlight would be our back-to-back trips to the Final Four State Championship games in 2022 and 2023! Our JV and C teams were extremely successful in their seasons as well. Our program is strong and has had many players go on to play at the collegiate level.

We are offering an opportunity to local businesses like yours to become team sponsors.

Your contributions will be targeted exclusively to lessen the growing cost of the teams in this program, enable players to participate in team training, experience travel to out of state tournaments so our players can perform at a highly competitive level and support a positive girls basketball program that offers next level opportunities. Our primary revenue sources are seasonal fees paid by families and donations received from generous individuals.

Support from sponsors like you plays a big part in our success! Sponsor participation and Booster Club donations are used to provide many valuable services that our school is no longer able to provide directly. This includes important equipment and uniform purchases, transportation, and scholarships for financially disadvantaged team members.

To continue to make this rewarding experience a reality for our players, we are reaching out directly to area businesses offering the opportunity to become a team sponsor!

While any sponsorship level you select will be greatly appreciated, a donation of \$300 or more will earn you a proud team sponsor picture of the team to display on your office wall or on social media which is a valuable marketing tool as well.

Please take a moment to review and select the sponsorship package that best fits your business and budget.

Thank you for supporting Arapahoe High School Girls Basketball - GO WARRIORS!

Sincerely,

Coach Jerry Knaflec

Arapahoe High School Girls Basketball 2024-2025 Business Sponsorship Programs

TAX ID# 20131068503

GOLD

\$1,000

- Advertising company logo and/or ad to be displayed on the main gym scoreboard during every boys and girls home game for the 2024-2025 season
- Company logo displayed on our website and shared on social media pages
- A Proud Sponsor plaque with team photo
- Company name announced and listed at end-of-season banquet

BLACK

\$500

- Company logo displayed on our website and shared on social media pages
- A Proud Sponsor plaque with team photo
- Company name announced and listed at end-of-season banquet

WHITE

\$300

- A Proud Sponsor plaque with team photo
- Company name announced and listed at end-of-season banquet

Please choose your sponsorship level:

	GOLD	BLACK	WHITE	
Company Name: _				
Contact Name:				
Address:				
Phone:	Er	nail Address:		

Please make checks payable to: AHS Girls Basketball Booster Club

Mailing Address: AHS Girls Basketball Booster Club, c/o:Jerry Knafelc

3462 Foxhill Court, Highlands Ranch, CO 80129

Questions? Contact Jackie Leyba at (303) 931-8462 or arapahoeladyhoops@gmail.com